Cash and cash equivalents 6.2% 2,613,196 200 2,613,396
Receivables (a) 76,789 76,789
Amounts receivable for services 3,544,046 3,544,046

2,613,196 3,621,035 - - - - - - 6,234,231

Financial Liabilities
Payables 27,196 27,196

- 27,196 - - - - - - 27,196

As at 30th June 2008

(a) The amount of receivables excludes GST recoverable from the ATO (statutory receivable).

The amounts disclosed are the contractual undiscounted cash flows of each class of financial liabilities.

As at 30th June 2007

The following table details the exposure to liquidity risk and interest rate risk as at the balance sheet date. The Trust’s maximum exposure to credit risk at the balance sheet date is the carrying amount of the financial
assets as shown on the following table. The table is based on information provided to senior management of the Trust. The contractual maturity amounts in the table are representative of the undiscounted amounts at the
balance sheet date. An adjustment for discounting has been made where material.

49

Note 34   Financial instruments (continued)

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

-1% change +1% change
Carrying
Amount Profit Equity Profit Equity

$ $ $ $ $

Financial Assets
2,662,775 (26,628) (26,628) 26,628 26,628

Total Increase/(Decrease) (26,628) (26,628) 26,628 26,628

-1% change +1% change
Carrying
Amount Profit Equity Profit Equity

$ $ $ $ $

Financial Assets
2,613,396 (26,134) (26,134) 26,134 26,134

Total Increase/(Decrease) (26,134) (26,134) 26,134 26,134

Fair values

As at 30th June 2007

All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the balance sheet, whether they are carried at cost or fair value, are recognised at amounts that represent a reasonable approximation of fair value unless otherwise
stated in the applicable notes.

Cash and cash equivalents

As at 30th June 2008

Cash and cash equivalents

The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Trust’s financial assets and liabilities at the balance sheet date on the surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change in interest rates. It is
assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.